

EX 62/25

STATE BANK OF INDIA Vs. M/S KBC TOUR AND TRAVELS
THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SH KRISHNA BANSAL

02.09.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.
Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

Notice sent to JD had come back unexecuted with the report that no such person was found at the Delhi address. But, on court query, JD admits that he is residing at the same address given in the memo of parties. Copy of petition supplied. He claims that he is currently working as supervisor on salary basis in Noida and earns about Rs.30,000/- per month.

JD is directed to file affidavit of all his movable and immovable assets with complete details of his employer along with copy of salary slip, if any. The relevant account statements of his bank account for the period of last two years be also filed.

List on 16.10.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.09.2025