

EX 62/25

STATE BANK OF INDIA Vs. M/S KBC TOUR AND
TRAVELS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SH KRISHNA
BANSAL

22.11.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder.

None for JD.

Despite directions and repeated opportunities, JD has not filed affidavit of his assets. Cost not paid.

Let fresh warrants of attachment be issued against the movable assets of the JD on filing of PF, returnable for 27.01.2026.

List before Ld. ACJ (NE) for appointment of bailiff on 02.12.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.11.2025