

EX 62/25

STATE BANK OF INDIA Vs. M/S KBC TOUR AND TRAVELS
THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SH KRISHNA BANSAL

27.01.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

Warrants of attachment have come back with the report that nothing of value was found for attachment to be carried out. DH seeks time to move an appropriate application to seek execution of decree by other means.

List on 24.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
27.01.2026