

EX 62/25

STATE BANK OF INDIA Vs. M/S KBC TOUR AND
TRAVELS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
SH KRISHNA BANSAL

12.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder through V.C.
None for JD.

Decree holder has moved an application bearing No. IA-1/2026 seeking to amend memo of parties. In view of the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the amended memo of parties filed with the application is taken on record. Application stands disposed off.

Decree holder has moved another application bearing No. IA 2/2026 U/O XXI Rule 37 CPC seeking arrest of JD. Let notice of this application be issued to JD through all permissible modes, on filing of PF, returnable for 03.07.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.05.2026