

EX 62/25

STATE BANK OF INDIA Vs. M/S KBC TOUR AND TRAVELS
THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SH KRISHNA BANSAL

03.07.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.
None for JD.

IA no. 3/26 (seeking substitution of AR)

For reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. Mr. Saroj Prasad Chaudhary is substituted as AR of DH.

IA no. 2/26 (u/O XXI Rule 37 CPC)

Despite service of show cause notice issued u/O XXI Rule 37 CPC, JD has not appeared to show cause as to why the decree may not be executed by arresting him. Thus, it appears from the record that despite being capable to satisfy the decree and despite giving opportunity to show cause against his arrest, JD has not paid under the decree. Accordingly, let warrants of arrest be issued against JD through SHO concerned on filing of PF as well as subsistence allowance as per rules.

Application stands disposed off.

List on 20.08.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.07.2026